

## Government of West Bengal Office of the Superintendent of Police <u>Purba Medinipur,</u>

Memo No. 2153/E

Date: 25/03/2025

## NOTICE

As decided by the e-Tendering authority, the **pre bid** meeting in connection with the **Supply of Night Vision Devices** vide e-Tender Notice No. No.NIQ/8/E of 2024-2025 Date: 25.03.2025 will be held on 26.03.2025 at 12.45 hrs in virtual mode. The link of the same is <u>https://meet.google.com/yvj-bmsu-ftu</u>.

All interested contractors/Firms/Bidders are requested to attend the meeting. In case of any technical issue please contact with O/C DCRB, Purba Medinipur Mob No.8001165556.

Superintendent of Police Purba Medinipur West Bengal

Memo No: 2153/1 (9) =/2024-25

Dated: 25 / 03 /2025

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1) The Director General and Inspector General of Police, West Bengal
- 2) The Director of Security, West Bengal
- 3) The Additional Director and Inspector General of Police (Law and Order), West Bengal
- 4) The Additional Director and Inspector General of Police (Western Zone), West Bengal
- 5) The Inspector General of Police (Organisation), West Bengal
- 6) The Managing Director, WBHIDCO Ltd.
- 7) The District Magistrate, Purba Medinipur
- 8) The Members of the Technical Evaluation Committee
- 9) O/C DCRB, Purba Medinipur -for information. Please display in website.

Superintendent of Police Purba Medinipur West Bengal